
 
Zone 2   Todd Hayes                                  
LT GOVERNOR                 116 Magnolia Creed Dr   
                                            Canton GA 30115 
                                            H: 404-821-5734 
                                            W: 770-367-2687 
                                            cthayes@cherokeega.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
              CANTON GA #21043 – IHop at Marketplace – Every Friday @7:30am 
 
President     Secretary-Treasurer 
Lori Flink     Thomas L Brumbeloe 
337 Westminister Dr    220 Rose Ridge Ct 
Canton GA 30114    Canton GA 30115 
C: 404-395-3454    C: 770-364-8556 
lorimflink@allegrobusinessproducts.com             tbrumbeloe@hotmail.com 
 

            GILMER COUNTY GA #21006 – Double L – 1st & 3rd Friday @ 12:00 Noon 
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer 
Kerri Henderson     Kathy Romanick   Molly Landry 
64 Walnut Ridge Ln    550 Centergate Dr #5609  65 Cherrywood Ct Unit 4 
Ellijay GA 30540    Ellijay GA 30540   Blue Ridge, GA 30513 
C: 706-889-0355    C: 706-669-3027   H: 337-523-6483 
Henderson_kerri@hotmail.com   kathyr@etcmail.com    cajunreader@gmail.com 
 

HICKORY FLAT GA #21557 Family Tradition Restaurant 1st & 3rd Tuesday @12:00 Noon 
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer 
Alan Flint     Scott Smith    Tracy Tragesser 
137 Market Lane    5301 Hickory Flat Hwy   12355 Arnold Mill Rd 
Canton GA 30114    Canton GA 30115   Alpharetta GA 3004 
H: 770-720-9056    H: 770-548-2681   B: 770-664-7861 
aflint@buckjones.com    ssmith@nacogop.org   C:678-873-5412 
           tracytragesser@synovus.com 
 

        HOLLY SPRINGS GA #21627 Las Palmas Restaurant 1st Thursday @ 6:30pm 
                                                           Sidelines Restaurant 3rd Thursday @ 12:00 Noon  
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer 
Amy Myers     Pam Logan    James Chitwood 
106 Percheron Dr    659 Holly St    5337 Cross Creek Cove 
Canton GA 30114    Canton GA 30114   Acworth, GA 30102 
C: 765-2277-0006    C: 678-365-6969   C: 678-474-6546 
yellowtigerw@gmail.com   pamlogan101624@gmail.com  chitwoodchase@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                JASPER GA #21159   61 Main 1st & 3rd Thursday @ 7:00am 
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer 
Dave Slade     Susan K Appleton   Susan White 
11421 Big Canoe    812 Redfield Way   P O Box 36 
Big Canoe, GA 30143    Jasper GA 30143   Jasper GA 30143 
H: 706-268-1387    H: 706-692-9755   H: 706-692-6985 
C: 404-643-0645    jsappleton@windstream.net  C: 678-313-2620  
Daveslade71@gmail.com        susanbrd@etcmail.com 
 
 
 

            LAUREL CANYON GA #21609 Sidelines Grill 2nd & 4th Monday @ 11:30am 
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer 
William J Schuck    Linda L Ries    Alan Lodwick 
231 Balsam Dr     314 Laurel Lookout Hill   202 Aster Court 
Canton GA 30114    Canton GA 30114   Canton GA 30114 
C: 678-381-5004    H: 770-213-7140   C: 303-748-3719 
candb1300@aol.com    linda4wries@gmail.com   alodwick@gmail.com  
              
           

WOODSTOCK-MIDDAY GA #21319 Folks Restaurant Every Wednesday @ 12:00 Noon 
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer 
Robert Rogers     Elyse Wall-Greeson    Robert F Kuzniak 
921 Greybrook Dr    834 Riverstone Ln   5224 Stone Village Cir NW  
Woodstock GA 30189     Woodstock GA 30188   Kennesaw GA 30152 
H: 770-926-2322    B: 770-926-3035   C: 678-290-0578 
C: 770-823-8348    elyse834@att.net   robertkuzniak@comcast.net 
rtrogers@bellsouth.net        
 
        
 

WOODSTOCK-TOWNE LAKE GA #21335 The Tavern Every Tuesday @12:00 Noon 
 
President     Secretary/Treasurer     
Debbie Arneson     Amanda Weber     
702 Players Court    587 Fairway Dr    
Woodstock GA 30189    Woodstock GA 30189    
H: 678-592-4974    C: 678-524-4758    
debbiearneson@comcast.net                 atweber@bellsouth.net       
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    


